CHA EAG

GAME 68, FINAL 1 2
4 Zurich Challengers (U]
Luzern Eagles 2

cow
SR
cown
N oo
IS
o o
X N ©
CREN ]
o I

(o)

-
o

§  Z0RICH CHALLENGERS

HITTERS

>
o

RBI

N
o
w
)
o
A
(9]
o
[9]
n
-
@
w
o

LOB AVG

OBP

SLG

Zeller, S. DH,2B
Sedin, R. SS
Donnels, T. CF
Sanders, J. 2B,3B
Siegrist, T. 3B,P
Watanabe, T. LF
Nepomuceno, C. 1B
Cinardi, L. RF
Steffen, S. C

.284
.366
.492
311
.370
.333
.260
.118
.222

NWwwhwadrwbh b
OCoOoO0OOrH OGN

B2
.476
o88)
.361
.471
.404
0388
.179
S0l

.378
.622
.785
.393
.444
.392
.370
.176
o727

plooooocoonr g
oo o0or~roONNRTI
hAoOoOoOOO+oOWwWOoo
Hmlooooooroo
olocooooooooo
Hmlooooooroo
olocooooooooo
olocooooooooo
Mmoo oooooo
Nl N+ oooorNg
wWoooooNOOR

TOTALS

w
o
[
(=]

BATTING

2B: Donnels, T. (11,Stanton).

HR: Donnels, T. (2,9th inning off Greenberg 1 on,0 out).
SF: Donnels, T., Siegrist, T..

RBI: Donnels, T. 3(20), Siegrist, T. (16).

Team RISP: 1-3 (Sanders, J. 0-2, Siegrist, T. 1-1).
Team LOB: 1.

FIELDING

E: Patrone, S. (1,muffed throw).
PB: Steffen, S. 3.

PITCHERS IP H ER BB SO HR PC-ST BF ERA

Opp AVG

Patrone, S. (L, 4-2) 7.0 10
Siegrist, T. 1.0 0

1 9 1 0-0 BS] 3.08
6.50

.250
214

wlo o/m
oo
o
i
o
o
;
o
w

TOTALS 8.0 10 10 1 0-0 36

WP: Patrone, S. 2
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Patrone, S. 6-7, Siegrist, T. 1-1.
Game Scores: Patrone, S. 37.

2 LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS

>
@

RBI

N
w
W
w
I
A
7))
-]
0
1]
-
-]
[}
-]

LOB AVG

OBP SLG

Byrne, R. RF,CF,RF
Brot, Y. 1B,CF
Greenberg, A. CF,P
Stanton, T. P,SS
Bockelie, J. C
Idelfonso, M. 2B,3B
Limacher, M. 3B,RF,LF
Miron, J. LF

Huston, T. PH,1B
Strub, R. SS,2B

.407
.341
.425
.405
414
.338
o288
.233
.143
.232

AH WA D WA WA A
~OO0OO0OONRNWR T
H OO OONNOA MR

.481
.462
.546
.511

.538
471
.800
.676

.541 1.000

.418
.349
.318
02k
.351

.618
.342
.274
.143
.305

WO OO0OO0OO0OONWND
Nloooooor uro
WoooooOoOrKRO
Ol o oo oooooo
Hloooooooroo
Ol oo ooooooo
Ol o oo oooooo
Hloooooroooo
SHHHNQ»—ANOONK
NoooohsMoOrOOO

TOTALS

w
Iy
=
=)
I
)

BATTING

2B: Brot, Y. (5,Patrone); Greenberg, A. (9,Patrone); Stanton, T. (4,Patrone).

HR: Greenberg, A. (7,6th inning off Patrone 1 on,1 out).

SF: Greenberg, A..

RBI: Brot, Y. (10), Greenberg, A. 5(37), Stanton, T. (16).

2-out RBI: Byrne, R., Brot, Y., Greenberg, A., Strub, R..

Team RISP: 6-8 (Byrne, R. 1-1, Brot, Y. 1-1, Greenberg, A. 2-2, Stanton, T. 1-2, Bockelie, J. 1-1, Idelfonso, M. 0-1).
Team LOB: 4.

FIELDING

PB: Bockelie, J..
Outfield Assist: Greenberg, A. (Sedin Robert at home).

PITCHERS IP ER BB o] HR PC-ST BF ERA

Opp AVG

Stanton, T. (W, 4-0) 7.0
Greenberg, A. 2.0

0-0 24 1.80
0-0 9 2.89

N
-
N
-

.210
.252

[CYESEEN- o
AN N
—
<)

w
o

TOTALS 9.0 3 1 7 1 0-0 33

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Stanton, T. 8-7, Greenberg, A. 3-1.
Game Scores: Stanton, T. 68.

GAME INFORMATION
Game time: 2:25

Umpires: Breijo/Entner
Scorer: Luzern Eagles
Field: Luzern Hinterruopigen




Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Greenberg, Adam 2-3, 1 HR, 5RBI, 2 R 74

2. Donnels, Tanner Michael 2-3, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 2 R 72

3. Brot, Yannick 3-4, 1 RBI, 3R 69.75

4. Stanton, Taylor 7.01IP,4H,1ER, 5K 68

5. Sedin, Robert 2-4, 1R 63.25

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*%Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each

unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%

100%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
ZURICH CHALLENGERS 1ST

Greenberg pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out swinging.

- Sedin Robert grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Donnels Tanner Michael grounded out, pitcher to third to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 15T

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out swinging, safe at first on Steffen Simon passed ball.

- Brot Yannick singled through the left side, Byrne Ryan Olivier to second.

- Byrne Ryan Olivier safe at third on Steffen Simon passed ball, Brot Yannick to second.

- Greenberg Adam hit sacrifice fly to center, Byrne Ryan Olivier scored.

- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging.

- Bockelie Jacob singled to first, Brot Yannick to third, Brot Yannick scored on error by pitcher Patrone Sandy Erasmo.
- Idelfonso Mario popped out to center.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Zurich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 2ND

Greenberg pitching

- Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Siegrist Tobias flied out to third.

- Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, shortstop to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco struck out looking.

- Miron Julien struck out swinging.

- Strub Raphael struck out swinging, catcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 3RD

Greenberg pitching

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out swinging.
- Cinardi Luigi struck out swinging.

- Steffen Simon struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier flied out to second.

- Brot Yannick grounded out, third to first.
- Greenberg Adam flied out to second.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 4TH

Greenberg pitching

- Zeller Saentis singled through the right side.

- Sedin Robert singled to right, Zeller Saentis to second.

- Zeller Saentis safe at third on Bockelie Jacob passed ball, Sedin Robert to second.

- Donnels Tanner Michael hit sacrifice fly to left, Zeller Saentis scored.

- Sanders James William flied out to right.

- Siegrist Tobias singled to center, Sedin Robert to third, Sedin Robert out advancing, center to catcher.
1 Run, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

Siegrist pitching

- Stanton Taylor grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Bockelie Jacob struck out swinging, catcher to first.
- Idelfonso Mario fouled out to shortstop.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2



ZURICH CHALLENGERS 5TH

Greenberg pitching

- Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, second to first.

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Cinardi Luigi flied out to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco struck out looking.

- Miron Julien grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first.
- Strub Raphael grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 6TH

Greenberg pitching

- Steffen Simon grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first.
- Zeller Saentis flied out to center.

- Sedin Robert struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 6TH

Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out looking.

- Brot Yannick doubled to center.

- Greenberg Adam homered to right, Brot Yannick scored.
- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging.

- Bockelie Jacob singled up the middle.

- Idelfonso Mario flied out to right.

2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 4

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 7TH

Greenberg pitching

- Donnels Tanner Michael doubled to right.

- Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first, Donnels Tanner Michael to third.
- Siegrist Tobias hit sacrifice fly to center, Donnels Tanner Michael scored.

- Watanabe Tatsuhiko flied out to center.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 4

LUZERN EAGLES 7TH

Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Miron Julien grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Strub Raphael singled to center.

- Strub Raphael safe at second on Steffen Simon passed ball.

- Byrne Ryan Olivier singled through the left side, Strub Raphael to third.

- Brot Yannick singled to shortstop, Strub Raphael scored, Byrne Ryan Olivier to second.
- Byrne Ryan Olivier safe at third on Patrone Sandy Erasmo wild pitch, Brot Yannick to second.
- Greenberg Adam doubled down the right field line, Byrne Ryan Olivier scored, Brot Yannick scored.
- Stanton Taylor doubled to left, Greenberg Adam scored.

- Bockelie Jacob walked.

- Stanton Taylor safe at third on Patrone Sandy Erasmo wild pitch, Bockelie Jacob to second.
- Idelfonso Mario flied out to shortstop.

4 Runs, 5 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 8TH

Greenberg pitching

- (Stanton Taylor at shortstop.)

- (Idelfonso Mario at third.)

- (Byrne Ryan Olivier in center.)

- (Limacher Marco in right.)

- (Strub Raphael at second.)

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Cinardi Luigi struck out looking.

- Steffen Simon walked.

- Zeller Saentis struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

LUZERN EAGLES 8TH

Siegrist pitching



- (Zeller Saentis at second.)

- (Sanders James William at third.)

- Limacher Marco flied out to left.

- (Huston Thomas pinch hitting for #4 Miron Julien.)
- Huston Thomas struck out looking.

- Strub Raphael grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 9TH

Greenberg pitching

- (Huston Thomas at first.)

- (Byrne Ryan Olivier in right.)

- (Brot Yannick in center.)

- (Limacher Marco in left.)

- Sedin Robert singled to shortstop.

- Donnels Tanner Michael homered to right, Sedin Robert scored.
- Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Siegrist Tobias flied out to left.

- Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, second to first.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors

Zirich Challengers 4, Luzern Eagles 8

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

