









**EAG** 



### ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Zeller, S. DH,2B	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	.284	.372	.378
Sedin, R. SS	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	.366	.476	.622
Donnels, T. CF	3	2	2	3	1	0	1	0	0	6	0	0	0	.492	.538	.785
Sanders, J. 2B,3B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	.311	.361	.393
Siegrist, T. 3B,P	3	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	.370	.471	.444
Watanabe, T. LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.333	.404	.392
Nepomuceno, C. 1B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.260	.333	.370
Cinardi, L. RF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	.118	.179	.176
Steffen, S. C	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	.222	.391	.222
TOTALS	30	4	6	4	1	0	1	0	0	10	1	7	3			

#### **BATTING**

2B: Donnels, T. (11,Stanton).
HR: Donnels, T. (2,9th inning off Greenberg 1 on,0 out).
SF: Donnels, T., Siegrist, T..
RBI: Donnels, T. 3(20), Siegrist, T. (16).
Team RISP: 1-3 (Sanders, J. 0-2, Siegrist, T. 1-1).
Team LOB: 1.

#### **FIELDING**

**E:** Patrone, S. (1,muffed throw). **PB:** Steffen, S. 3.

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Patrone, S. (L, 4-2)	7.0	10	8	6	1	9	1	0-0	33	3.08	.250
Siegrist, T.	1.0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0-0	3	6.50	.214
TOTALS	8.0	10	8	6	1	10	1	0-0	36		

**WP:** Patrone, S. 2 **Ground Balls-Fly Balls:** Patrone, S. 6-7, Siegrist, T. 1-1. **Game Scores:** Patrone, S. 37.

### LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Byrne, R. RF,CF,RF	4	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	.407	.481	.538
Brot, Y. 1B,CF	4	3	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	.341	.462	.471
Greenberg, A. CF,P	3	2	2	5	1	0	1	0	0	6	0	0	0	.425	.546	.800
Stanton, T. P,SS	4	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	.405	.511	.676
Bockelie, J. C	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	.414	.541	1.000
Idelfonso, M. 2B,3B	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.338	.418	.618
Limacher, M. 3B,RF,LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	.233	.349	.342
Miron, J. LF	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.233	.318	.274
Huston, T. PH,1B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.143	.321	.143
Strub, R. SS,2B	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	.232	.351	.305
TOTALS	34	8	10	7	3	0	1	0	0	16	1	10	5			

#### BATTING

28: Brot, Y. (5,Patrone); Greenberg, A. (9,Patrone); Stanton, T. (4,Patrone).

HR: Greenberg, A. (7,6th inning off Patrone 1 on,1 out).

SF: Greenberg, A..

RBI: Brot, Y. (10), Greenberg, A. 5(37), Stanton, T. (16).

2-out RBI: Byrne, R., Brot, Y., Greenberg, A., Strub, R..

Team RISP: 6-8 (Byrne, R. 1-1, Brot, Y. 1-1, Greenberg, A. 2-2, Stanton, T. 1-2, Bockelie, J. 1-1, Idelfonso, M. 0-1).

Team LOB: 4.

PB: Bockelie, J.

Outfield Assist: Greenberg, A. (Sedin Robert at home).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Stanton, T. (W, 4-0)	7.0	4	2	1	0	5	0	0-0	24	1.80	.210
Greenberg, A.	2.0	2	2	2	1	2	1	0-0	9	2.89	.252
TOTALS	9.0	6	4	3	1	7	1	0-0	33		

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Stanton, T. 8-7, Greenberg, A. 3-1. Game Scores: Stanton, T. 68.

#### GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 2:25 Umpires: Breijo/Entner Scorer: Luzern Eagles Field: Luzern Hinterruopigen

# **Game Leaders**

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Greenberg, Adam	2-3, 1 HR, 5 RBI, 2 R	74
2. Donnels, Tanner Michael	2-3, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 2 R	72
3. Brot, Yannick	3-4, 1 RBI, 3 R	69.75
4. Stanton, Taylor	7.0 IP, 4 H, 1 ER, 5 K	68
5. Sedin, Robert	2-4, 1 R	63.25

\* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25\*Walks + .25\*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25\*StolenBases - .25\*CaughtStealing + .25\*SacFlies + .25\*SacFlies + .25\*SacHits + RBIs - .25\*Strikeouts - .25\*Outs
\* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

# Play-By-Play

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 1ST

#### Greenberg pitching

- Zeller Saentis struck out swinging.
- Sedin Robert grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Donnels Tanner Michael grounded out, pitcher to third to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 0

### LUZERN EAGLES 1ST

#### Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out swinging, safe at first on Steffen Simon passed ball.
- Brot Yannick singled through the left side, Byrne Ryan Olivier to second.

  Byrne Ryan Olivier safe at third on Steffen Simon passed ball, Brot Yannick to second.
- Greenberg Adam hit sacrifice fly to center, Byrne Ryan Olivier scored.
- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging.

  Bockelie Jacob singled to first, Brot Yannick to third, Brot Yannick scored on error by pitcher Patrone Sandy Erasmo.
- Idelfonso Mario popped out to center.

2 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 2ND

#### **Greenberg pitching**

- Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Siegrist Tobias flied out to third
- Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

### LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

#### Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco struck out looking.
- Miron Julien struck out swinging
- Strub Raphael struck out swinging, catcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 3RD

#### Greenberg pitching

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel struck out swinging.
- Cinardi Luigi struck out swinging. Steffen Simon struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

## LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

### Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier flied out to second.
- Brot Yannick grounded out, third to first.
- Greenberg Adam flied out to second.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 0, Luzern Eagles 2

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 4TH

#### **Greenberg pitching**

- Zeller Saentis singled through the right side.
- Sedin Robert singled to right, Zeller Saentis to second.
- Zeller Saentis safe at third on Bockelie Jacob passed ball, Sedin Robert to second.
- Donnels Tanner Michael hit sacrifice fly to left, Zeller Saentis scored.
- Sanders James William flied out to right.
   Siegrist Tobias singled to center, Sedin Robert to third, Sedin Robert out advancing, center to catcher.
  1 Run, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

## LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

#### Siegrist pitching

- Stanton Taylor grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Bockelie Jacob struck out swinging, catcher to first.
- Idelfonso Mario fouled out to shortstop.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

# **7ÜRICH CHALLENGERS 5TH**

#### Greenberg pitching

- Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, second to first.
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Cinardi Luigi flied out to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

### LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

#### Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco struck out looking.
- Miron Julien grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first.
- Strub Raphael grounded out, third to first. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 6TH

#### **Greenberg pitching**

- Steffen Simon grounded out on bunt attempt, pitcher to first.
   Zeller Saentis flied out to center.
- Sedin Robert struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 2

### LUZERN FAGLES 6TH

#### Siegrist pitching

- Byrne Ryan Olivier struck out looking.Brot Yannick doubled to center.
- Greenberg Adam homered to right, Brot Yannick scored.
- Stanton Taylor struck out swinging.Bockelie Jacob singled up the middle.
- Idelfonso Mario flied out to right.
- 2 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Challengers 1, Luzern Eagles 4

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 7TH

### **Greenberg pitching**

- Donnels Tanner Michael doubled to right.
- Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first, Donnels Tanner Michael to third.
- Siegrist Tobias hit sacrifice fly to center, Donnels Tanner Michael scored.
- Watanabe Tatsuhiko flied out to center.
   Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 4

### LUZERN EAGLES 7TH

#### Siegrist pitching

- Limacher Marco grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Miron Julien grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Strub Raphael singled to center.
- Strub Raphael safe at second on Steffen Simon passed ball. Byrne Ryan Olivier singled through the left side, Strub Raphael to third.

- Brot Yannick singled to shortstop, Strub Raphael scored, Byrne Ryan Olivier to second.
   Byrne Ryan Olivier safe at third on Patrone Sandy Erasmo wild pitch, Brot Yannick to second.
   Greenberg Adam doubled down the right field line, Byrne Ryan Olivier scored, Brot Yannick scored.
- Stanton Taylor doubled to left, Greenberg Adam scored.
- Bockelie Jacob walked
- Stanton Taylor safe at third on Patrone Sandy Erasmo wild pitch, Bockelie Jacob to second.
- Idelfonso Mario flied out to shortstop. 4 Runs, 5 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB
- Zürich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 8TH

#### **Greenberg pitching**

- (Stanton Taylor at shortstop.)
- (Idelfonso Mario at third.)
- (Byrne Ryan Olivier in center.) (Limacher Marco in right.)
- (Strub Raphael at second.)
- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel grounded out, pitcher to first. Cinardi Luigi struck out looking.
- Steffen Simon walked.
- Zeller Saentis struck out looking.
- 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zürich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

## LUZERN EAGLES 8TH

#### Siegrist pitching

- (Zeller Saentis at second.)
   (Sanders James William at third.)
   Limacher Marco flied out to left.
   (Huston Thomas pinch hitting for #4 Miron Julien.)
   Huston Thomas struck out looking.
   Strub Raphael grounded out, shortstop to first.
  0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB
  Zürich Challengers 2, Luzern Eagles 8

# ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS 9TH

### Greenberg pitching

- (Huston Thomas at first.) (Byrne Ryan Olivier in right.) (Brot Yannick in center.) (Limacher Marco in left.)

- Sedin Robert singled to shortstop.
- Sediff Robert Singled to Shortstop.
   Donnels Tanner Michael homered to right, Sedin Robert scored.
   Sanders James William grounded out, pitcher to first.
   Siegrist Tobias flied out to left.
   Watanabe Tatsuhiko grounded out, second to first.
   Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors

Zürich Challengers 4, Luzern Eagles 8

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®